

OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprise)
P.O. Duliajan, Pin – 786602
Dist-Dibrugarh, Assam

CORRIGENDUM

Amendment No. 1 dated 06.01.2022
to
Tender No. SSG2336P23/05

1) This Amendment is issued for the following changes in aforementioned tender:

(A) Financial BRC clause no. 1.0 has been amended as under

Clause No.	Existing Clause	Amended Clause
B) FINANCIAL: 1.0	Annual Turnover: The bidder shall have an annual financial turnover of minimum USD 51876.17 or INR 38,66,850.00 during any of the preceding 03 (three) financial years reckoned from the original bid closing date. {Annual Financial Turnover of the bidder from operations shall mean - "Aggregate value of the realization of amount made from the sale, supply or distribution of goods or on account of services rendered, or both, by the company (bidder) during a financial year" as per the Companies Act, 2013 Section 2 (91)}	Annual Turnover: The bidder shall have an annual financial turnover of minimum USD 54954.90 or INR 45,70,600.00 during any of the preceding 03 (three) financial years reckoned from the original bid closing date. {Annual Financial Turnover of the bidder from operations shall mean - "Aggregate value of the realization of amount made from the sale, supply or distribution of goods or on account of services rendered, or both, by the company (bidder) during a financial year" as per the Companies Act, 2013 Section 2 (91)}

2) All other Terms & Conditions of the tender remain unchanged.

Sd-
(BASANTA DAS)
Sr. Purchase Officer
For DGM – Materials (FP)
For GM – Materials (HoD)